$640.00 (six hundred and forty dollars) gross as recompense for wages 

lost as a result of the dismissal;  

b. and a further $2,000.00 (two thousand dollars) as compensation for 

humiliation, loss of dignity and injury pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i); 

and 

c. a further $112.00 (one hundred and twelve dollars) gross being wages 

payable for working 17 August 2017; and 

d. a further $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) being 

reimbursements of the Authority’s filing fee. 

[44] PAYE should be deducted from the wage components in 43(a) and (c) above